Government of West Bengal Office of the Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital, Tollygunge, Kolkata-33 website : www.mrbangurhospital.org e-mail id : districthospitalspg@gmail.com 033-2473-3354 / Fax : 033-2422-0447

Memo No: M R B H / 7 5 7

Date: 27/June/2014

<u>QUOTATION</u>

The undersigned hereby invites QUOTATION in sealed envelope from the bonafied, resourceful bidders for *electrically operated X-Ray film drier (24 films)* at M R Bangur Hospital.

The quotation will be opened on **04/July/2014 at 2:00 pm** in presence of the bidders.

Bidders are likely to submit the copies of PAN, P-Tax, Trade License, VAT Registration, credentials with the bid documents.

The quotation notice will be available in Department Notice & Websites *www.mrbangurhospital.org,* www.wbhealth.gov.in & *www.spghealth.gov.in.*

The decision of the selection committee is final and it reserves the right to accept or reject without showing any reason what so ever.

Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital Tollygunge, Kolkata - 33

Memo No: M R B H / 7 5 7 / 1 (13)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

- [1] The Director of Health Services, Department of Health & Family Welfare, Government of West Bengal, Swasthya Bhawan, Salt Lake City, Kolkata 91
- [2] The Office of the District Magistrate, South 24 Parganas
- [3] The Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas
- [4] The Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health, South 24 Parganas
- [5] The Accounts Officer, M R B H
- [6] Smt. Ajanta Roy Mitra, Assistant Superintendent (IPD), M R B H
- [7] The X-Ray Department, M R B H
- [8] The IT Cell, Swasthya Bhawan
- [9] The Office of the Jadavpur Police Station, Kolkata
- [10] The Office of the Police Assistance Booth, M R B H
- [11] The Office Notice Board, M R B H
- [12] The Store Keeper (Equipment), M R B H
- [13] Office copy

Date: 27/June/2014

Superintendent M R Bangur Hospital Tollygunge, Kolkata - 33